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Description

1.11. Home Language

Table 01. All Languages Spoken at Home for Total Population

# % # %

Cornwall 46905 40085 85.5% 6820 14.5%

South Stormont 13490 12270 91.0% 1220 9.0%

North Stormont 7325 6320 86.3% 1005 13.7%

South Dundas 11020 10595 96.1% 425 3.9%

North Dundas 11200 10570 94.4% 630 5.6%

South Glengarry 13265 11210 84.5% 2055 15.5%

North Glengarry 9970 8470 85.0% 1500 15.0%

Hawkesbury 10005 8325 83.2% 1680 16.8%

East Hawkesbury 3420 2875 84.1% 545 15.9%

Champlain 8605 7225 84.0% 1380 16.0%

Alfred & Plantagenet 9855 8205 83.3% 1650 16.7%

The Nation Municipality 13205 10575 80.1% 2630 19.9%

Clarence-Rockland 26150 20630 78.9% 5520 21.1%

Casselman 3925 3085 78.6% 840 21.4%

Russell TP 19525 15850 81.2% 3675 18.8%

UC-SDG 113170 99540 88.0% 13630 12.0%

UC-PR 94690 76765 81.1% 17925 18.9%

EOHU 207860 176305 84.8% 31555 15.2%

Ontario 14099790 10944485 77.6% 3155305 22.4%

Canada 36620955 29779975 81.3% 6840980 18.7%
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Single responses Multiple responses
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Table 02. Single Responses in Languages Spoken at Home for Total Population

# % # % # %

Cornwall 40085 36345 90.7% 2720 6.8% 1020 2.5%

South Stormont 12270 11750 95.8% 485 4.0% 35 0.3%

North Stormont 6320 5270 83.4% 1020 16.1% 30 0.5%

South Dundas 10595 10475 98.9% 80 0.8% 40 0.4%

North Dundas 10570 10210 96.6% 315 3.0% 45 0.4%

South Glengarry 11210 9570 85.4% 1490 13.3% 150 1.3%

North Glengarry 8470 6105 72.1% 2265 26.7% 100 1.2%

Hawkesbury 8325 1895 22.8% 6325 76.0% 105 1.3%

East Hawkesbury 2875 1155 40.2% 1705 59.3% 15 0.5%

Champlain 7225 3045 42.1% 4145 57.4% 35 0.5%

Alfred & Plantagenet 8205 2330 28.4% 5825 71.0% 50 0.6%

The Nation Municipality 10575 4200 39.7% 6300 59.6% 75 0.7%

Clarence-Rockland 20630 9660 46.8% 10815 52.4% 155 0.8%

Casselman 3085 845 27.4% 2230 72.3% 10 0.3%

Russell TP 15850 10955 69.1% 4790 30.2% 105 0.7%

UC-SDG 99540 89740 90.2% 8380 8.4% 1420 1.4%

UC-PR 76765 34085 44.4% 42135 54.9% 545 0.7%

EOHU 176305 123825 70.2% 50515 28.7% 1965 1.1%

Ontario 10944485 9630975 88.0% 188560 1.7% 1124950 10.3%

Canada 29779975 20920835 70.3% 6456960 21.7% 2402180 8.1%
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Table 03. Multiple Responses in Languages Spoken at Home for Total Population

# % # % # %

Cornwall 6820 4215 61.8% 2510 36.8% 90 1.3%

South Stormont 1220 1005 82.4% 215 17.6% 0 0.0%

North Stormont 1005 865 86.1% 130 12.9% 0 0.0%

South Dundas 425 220 51.8% 205 48.2% 0 0.0%

North Dundas 630 390 61.9% 225 35.7% 0 0.0%

South Glengarry 2055 1655 80.5% 390 19.0% 10 0.5%

North Glengarry 1500 1235 82.3% 260 17.3% 5 0.3%

Hawkesbury 1680 1315 78.3% 350 20.8% 5 0.3%

East Hawkesbury 545 425 78.0% 120 22.0% 0 0.0%

Champlain 1380 1170 84.8% 210 15.2% 0 0.0%

Alfred & Plantagenet 1650 1455 88.2% 185 11.2% 5 0.3%

The Nation Municipality 2630 2310 87.8% 320 12.2% 5 0.2%

Clarence-Rockland 5520 4545 82.3% 970 17.6% 5 0.1%

Casselman 840 705 83.9% 130 15.5% 0 0.0%

Russell TP 3675 3000 81.6% 670 18.2% 5 0.1%

UC-SDG 13630 9590 70.4% 3930 28.8% 110 0.8%

UC-PR 17925 14920 83.2% 2975 16.6% 35 0.2%

EOHU 31555 24510 77.7% 6905 21.9% 145 0.5%

Ontario 3155305 274675 8.7% 2779475 88.1% 101145 3.2%

Canada 6840980 953760 13.9% 5686895 83.1% 200320 2.9%

Multiple 

responses

English and French
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Table 04. Language Spoken Most Often at Home for Total Population

# % # %

Cornwall 46905 45325 96.6% 1575 3.4%

South Stormont 13490 13240 98.1% 250 1.9%

North Stormont 7325 7085 96.7% 240 3.3%

South Dundas 11020 10955 99.4% 65 0.6%

North Dundas 11200 11085 99.0% 110 1.0%

South Glengarry 13265 12805 96.5% 455 3.4%

North Glengarry 9970 9635 96.6% 340 3.4%

Hawkesbury 10005 9545 95.4% 460 4.6%

East Hawkesbury 3420 3270 95.6% 145 4.2%

Champlain 8605 8305 96.5% 300 3.5%

Alfred & Plantagenet 9855 9455 95.9% 395 4.0%

The Nation Municipality 13205 12595 95.4% 610 4.6%

Clarence-Rockland 26150 24740 94.6% 1410 5.4%

Casselman 3925 3720 94.8% 205 5.2%

Russell TP 19525 18735 96.0% 785 4.0%

UC-SDG 113170 110135 97.3% 3035 2.7%

UC-PR 94690 90370 95.4% 4315 4.6%

EOHU 207860 200505 96.5% 7350 3.5%

Ontario 14099790 13384695 94.9% 715095 5.1%

Canada 36620955 35057615 95.7% 1563345 4.3%

Multiple responses
Total

Single responses



Table 05. Single Responses in Language Spoken Most Often at Home

# % # %

Cornwall 45325 43355 95.7% 1970 4.3%

South Stormont 13240 13165 99.4% 70 0.5%

North Stormont 7085 7030 99.2% 55 0.8%

South Dundas 10955 10885 99.4% 70 0.6%

North Dundas 11085 11000 99.2% 85 0.8%

South Glengarry 12805 12550 98.0% 250 2.0%

North Glengarry 9635 9475 98.3% 160 1.7%

Hawkesbury 9545 9350 98.0% 195 2.0%

East Hawkesbury 3270 3230 98.8% 45 1.4%

Champlain 8305 8225 99.0% 75 0.9%

Alfred & Plantagenet 9455 9365 99.0% 95 1.0%

The Nation Municipality 12595 12445 98.8% 150 1.2%

Clarence-Rockland 24740 24385 98.6% 360 1.5%

Casselman 3720 3650 98.1% 70 1.9%

Russell TP 18735 18495 98.7% 245 1.3%

UC-SDG 110135 107470 97.6% 2670 2.4%

UC-PR 90370 89140 98.6% 1230 1.4%

EOHU 200505 196610 98.1% 3900 1.9%

Ontario 13384695 11165425 83.4% 2219265 16.6%

Canada 35057615 30421050 86.8% 4636560 13.2%

Single 

responses

Official languages
Non-official 

languages



Table 06. Official Languages in Single Responses

# % # %

Cornwall 43355 39730 91.6% 3625 8.4%

South Stormont 13165 12490 94.9% 680 5.2%

North Stormont 7030 5795 82.4% 1240 17.6%

South Dundas 10885 10765 98.9% 115 1.1%

North Dundas 11000 10600 96.4% 400 3.6%

South Glengarry 12550 10605 84.5% 1945 15.5%

North Glengarry 9475 6780 71.6% 2695 28.4%

Hawkesbury 9350 2395 25.6% 6950 74.3%

East Hawkesbury 3230 1350 41.8% 1875 58.0%

Champlain 8225 3565 43.3% 4655 56.6%

Alfred & Plantagenet 9365 2795 29.8% 6570 70.2%

The Nation Municipality 12445 5160 41.5% 7285 58.5%

Clarence-Rockland 24385 11510 47.2% 12870 52.8%

Casselman 3650 1110 30.4% 2540 69.6%

Russell TP 18495 12560 67.9% 5935 32.1%

UC-SDG 107470 96770 90.0% 10695 10.0%

UC-PR 89140 40460 45.4% 48680 54.6%

EOHU 196610 137230 69.8% 59375 30.2%

Ontario 11165425 10910560 97.7% 254870 2.3%

Canada 30421050 23376200 76.8% 7044855 23.2%

Official 

languages

English French



Table 07. Multiple Responses in Language Spoken Most Often at Home

# % # % # %

Cornwall 1575 940 59.7% 625 39.7% 10 0.6%

South Stormont 250 205 82.0% 40 16.0% 0 0.0%

North Stormont 240 220 91.7% 20 8.3% 0 0.0%

South Dundas 65 40 61.5% 30 46.2% 0 0.0%

North Dundas 110 70 63.6% 40 36.4% 0 0.0%

South Glengarry 455 395 86.8% 65 14.3% 0 0.0%

North Glengarry 340 280 82.4% 60 17.6% 0 0.0%

Hawkesbury 460 355 77.2% 105 22.8% 0 0.0%

East Hawkesbury 145 115 79.3% 25 17.2% 0 0.0%

Champlain 300 260 86.7% 40 13.3% 0 0.0%

Alfred & Plantagenet 395 355 89.9% 35 8.9% 0 0.0%

The Nation Municipality 610 565 92.6% 50 8.2% 0 0.0%

Clarence-Rockland 1410 1195 84.8% 215 15.2% 0 0.0%

Casselman 205 180 87.8% 35 17.1% 0 0.0%

Russell TP 785 670 85.4% 110 14.0% 0 0.0%

UC-SDG 3035 2145 70.7% 890 29.3% 10 0.3%

UC-PR 4315 3705 85.9% 610 14.1% 5 0.1%

EOHU 7350 5850 79.6% 1500 20.4% 15 0.2%

Ontario 715095 59725 8.4% 642925 89.9% 12445 1.7%

Canada 1563345 230955 14.8% 1305685 83.5% 26705 1.7%

If you require this information in an alternate format, please call 1-800-267-7120 and press 0.

Si les renseignements sont requis dans un autre format, veuillez appeler au 1 800 267-7120 et faire le 0.
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